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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 1030

(By MR. SPEAKER, MR. MCMANUS, and MR. SHIFLET)

[Passed April 3, 1973; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section seven, article three, chapter
sixty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
thirty-one, as amended, relating to the classification of alcoholic
liquor agencies; compensation and bond of agent; increase in
the maximum compensation.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section seven, article three, chapter sixty of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 3. SALES BY COMMISSIONER.
§60-3-7. Agencies classified; compensation and bond of agent.

1 The commissioner shall classify state agencies into not more
than five groups with respect to volume of business. An agent
shall be compensated in a fixed sum, uniform within each
group, and in an amount to be fixed by the commissioner, but
not more than six thousand dollars in any one year.

Each agent shall give bond in an amount fixed by the com-
missioner conditioned upon the faithful observance of the pro-
visions of this chapter, compliance with the rules and regu-
lations of the commissioner, and the accounting for and paying
10 over of all moneys coming into his custody by virtue of his
11 agency. An agent shall not, at any time, have on hand a stock
12 of alcoholic liquors greater in value than the amount of his
13 bond.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Chairman Senate Committee
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Chairman House Commzttee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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